502474247 08/28/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Sayaka MOCHIZUKI	07/10/2013
Yui TAKANISHI	07/10/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hisamitsu Pharmaceutical Co., Inc.	
Street Address:	408 Tashirodaikan-machi	
Internal Address:	Tosu-shi	
City:	Saga	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	841-0017	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29458572

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2027376776

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-737-6700

Email: assignments@leydig.com

Correspondent Name: Katrina Kinsolving
Address Line 1: 700 13th Street NW

Address Line 2: Suite 300

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	713712
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jeremy M. Jay
Signature:	/Jeremy M. Jay/
Date:	08/28/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=713712 Executed Assignment#page1.tif

CH \$40,00

PATENT REEL: 031096 FRAME: 0379

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, I/we,

RECORDED: 08/28/2013

Name

Address

1) Sayaka MOCHIZUKI	4-1, Marunouchi 2-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 100-6330 Japan	
2) Yui TAKANISHI	4-1, Marunouchi 2-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo Japan	
hereinafter called assignor(s),	have invented certain improvements in	
spray container		
and executed an application fo otherwise indicated below:	r Letters Patent of the United States of An	nerica therefor on even date herewith unless
filed on _ Whereas	June 20, 2013 , Serial N	o. 29/458572 and
	CEUTICAL CO., INC. daikan-machi, ga 841-0017 Japan	
patents to be obtained therefore NOW THEREFORE, be hereby acknowledged, I/WE, a transfer, and set over unto the this invention and this application which may be granted thereon	r; it known that, for good and valuable consist as assignor(s), have sold, assigned, transfassignee, its lawful successors and assigion, and all divisions, and continuations the and all reissues thereof; and I/WE herebe United States to issue all Letters Patent	deration and invention, and to any United States deration from assignee, the receipt of which is erred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, ns, MY/OUR entire right, title, and interest in and to ereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States y authorize and request the Commissioner of for this invention to assignee, its successors and
assignee, its successors and a proceeding, sign all lawful pap desirable to perfect the title to continuation, and reissue appli successors and assigns, to ob-	assigns, any facts known to ME/US respecters when called upon to do so, execute at this invention in said assignee, its succestications, make all rightful paths and generatain and enforce proper patent protection	nd deliver all papers that may be necessary or
INVENTORS		DATE SIGNED
1);	- Sand Malli	July 10,2013
Name:	Sayaka MOČHIZUKI	
2);	This Takenichi	July 10, 2013
Name:	Yui TAKANISHI	

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. § 261)